PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter John LANDER	11/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATHFINDER EVENTS PTY LTD
Street Address:	42 Manmarra Crescent, Eight Mile Plains
City:	Queensland
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12520030	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-0022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-0011

Email: USPTO@BeemLaw.com
Correspondent Name: Beem Patent Law Firm

Address Line 1: 53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1352
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0403-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison M. Williams

Total Attachments: 1

source=0403-0001-SignedAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1257

PATENT REEL: 023647 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Pathfinder Events Pty Ltd (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), having its principal pl 4113, Australia, receipt of such con				, Queensland
1) Peter John LANDER		2)		
3)		4)		
hereby sell, assign and convey unto	Assignee, its suc	cessors and assigns, my/	our entire right, ti	tle and interest:
(1) in and to an invention entitled "States Patent Application 12/520.0" PCT/AU2007/001970, Internationa Application No(s), AU 200690725	30, filed on June 1 Il filing date Dece	18, 2009, and/or, PCT Pa mber 20, 2007, and which	tent Application h claims the bene	
(2) in and to an invention entitled "	i		" for which	I/we previously
(2) in and to an invention entitled "filed United States Provisional App	lication No(s)		filed on	; and
applications, and legal equivalents granted thereon or issued therefron terms for which said patent or pater. I/we agree that any patent application any applicable international treaties of Assignee with the right to claim	n, including reissunts may be grante ons of any countres and/or convention	tes or the like thereof, if a d or issued. ties foreign to the United ons based upon said inver	any, to the full end States which may ntion(s) shall be fi	be filed under
I/we hereby further agree that I/we further consideration to mc/us, exe successors or assigns, to be necessary Assignment, it being understood the Assignee, its successors and assign I/we hereby further agree and authorized	cute any and all p ary, to be a compliant any expense in as, and not by me/ orize the Commis	apers that may be necess ete fulfillment of the inte cident to the execution of us. sioner of Patents and Tra	ary, or deemed by int and purposes o f such papers shall demarks of the U	Assignee, its f this l be paid by nited States and
all other appropriate government o all above-identified patents to Assi 1) POP-PUMBE	gnee.	ov 2)	the United States t	
Name: Peter John LANDER	Date	Name:		Date
3) Name:	Date	4) Name:		Date

RECORDED: 12/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 023647 FRAME: 0034